

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0230-65-2020

Data/Ora Ricezione 30 Aprile 2020 20:41:09

**MTA** 

Societa' : UNIPOLSAI

Identificativo : 131735

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : UNIPOLSAIN08 - Giay

Tipologia : 3.1

Data/Ora Ricezione : 30 Aprile 2020 20:41:09

Data/Ora Inizio : 30 Aprile 2020 20:41:10

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Press release UnipolSai: sale of

compensation plan shares

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.



## SALE OF COMPENSATION PLAN SHARES BASED ON FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (PERFORMANCE SHARES) TO PAY TAX CHARGES

Bologna, 30 April 2020

UnipolSai Assicurazioni S.p.A. announces that on 27 April last - pursuant to the compensation plan based on financial instruments relating to the 2016-2018 three year period, the conditions of which were verified by the Board of Directors meeting of 14 March 2019 at the end of the vesting period - the performance shares relating to the second tranche for the 2017 period of the long-term variable incentive provided for under said plan were allocated to the managerial staff of the Company.

For the sole purpose of fulfilling tax charge payment obligations pursuant to said allocation, management sold a proportional quota of the allocated shares. The sale of a total of 1,669,296 ordinary UnipolSai shares was finalised on the Italian electronic stock exchange today.

## UnipolSai Assicurazioni S.p.A.

UnipolSai Assicurazioni S.p.A. is the insurance company of the Unipol Group, Italian leader in the Non-Life Business, in particular in MV and Health. Also active in Life Business, UnipolSai has a portfolio of over 10 million customers and holds a leading position in the national ranking of insurance groups with a direct income amounting to approximately €14.0bn, of which €8.2bn in Non-Life Business and €5.8bn in Life Business (2019 figures). The company has the largest agency network in Italy, with about 2,500 insurance agencies spread across the country. UnipolSai is also active in direct MV insurance (Linear Assicurazioni), transport and aviation insurance (Siat), health insurance (UniSalute), supplementary pensions and also covers the bancassurance channel (Arca Vita, Arca Assicurazioni and Incontra). It also manages significant diversified assets in the real estate, hotel (Gruppo UNA), medical-healthcare and agricultural (Tenute del Cerro) sectors. UnipolSai Assicurazioni is a subsidiary of Unipol Gruppo S.p.A. and is also listed on the Italian Stock Exchange.

**Unipol Gruppo** 

Media Relations Fernando Vacarini T. +39 051 5077705 pressoffice@unipol.it Investor Relations
Adriano Donati
T. +39 051 5077933
investor.relations@unipol.it

**Barabino & Partners** 

Massimiliano Parboni T. +39 335 8304078 m.parboni@barabino.it Giovanni Vantaggi T. +39 328 8317379 g.vantaggi@barabino.it

Fine	Comunicato	n.0230-65

Numero di Pagine: 3